कार्यालय महाप्रबंधक, म.प्र.ग्रामीण सङ्क विकास प्राधिकरण परियोजना क्रियान्वयन इकाई मंदसौर (म.प्र.)

Ph 07422-222488 Email gmrrda_mds@rediffmail.com

पत्र क्रमांक- /306 / तक. / ग्रासविप्रा / 2021-22 प्रति, मंदसौर, दिनांक 🔏 1/10/2021

वनमण्डलाधिकारी, सामान्य वनमण्डल मंदसौर

- विषय:- मंदसौर जिले में ग्राम कातना से बिजोलियामाता मंदिर तक 1.20किमी. लम्बाई एवं 8 भी. चौडाई मार्ग का निर्माण में 0.72 हे. वनक्षेत्र वन सरंक्षण अधिनियम 1980 के तहत उपयोग पर देने बाबत। ऑनलाईन प्रस्ताव क्रमांक FP/MP/ROAD/142860/2020 दि. 31.05.2021
- संदर्भ :- 1) अपर प्रधान मुख्य वन सरंक्षक (भू-प्रबंध) म.प्र. भोपाल का पत्र क्रमांक/एफ-5/ 1060/2021/ 10-11/ 3119 दिनांक 15.09.2021
 - 2) आपका पत्र क्रमांक / मा.चि. / 2021 / 4985 मंदसीर दिनांक 23.09.2021

--000--

उपरोक्त विषयांतर्गत संदर्भित पत्र में दी गई स्वीकृति में अधिरोपित समस्त शर्तों का

亦.	शर्त	पालन प्रतिवेदन	
1	Legal status of the forest land shall remain unchanged.	Yes we shall abide that legal status of forest land shall remain unchanged.	
2	NPV: Net Present Value (NPV) amount of Rs. 4,50,720/- is to be paid for the 0.72 ha. forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the User Agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per the guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt. II) dated 18/09/2003, as well as letter No. 5-2/2006- FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007 FC dated 05/02/2009 in this regard.	4,50,720/- against forest land of area 0.72 hact. to be diverted has been deposited vide challan No 61142860646, MoEF/SG File No. F-5/2021/10-11 in Beneficiary Madhya pradesh campa account No 1507661142860646 as per giver instructions. (Challan and	
The state of the s	Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee.shall be charged by the State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish and undertaking to this effect.		

		पालन प्रतिवेदन	
豖.	शर्त	केमा मह में निर्देशानसार उक्त रू.	
4	प्रकरण में कोई वृक्ष नहीं काटे जाना है। भारत सरकार द्वारा जारी दिशा निर्देशों के अनुसार काटे जाने वाले वृक्षों का 10 गुना रोपण अथवा 100 वृक्षों का रोपण किया जाना होता हैं अतः प्रकरण में 100 वृक्षों की राशि 2000/— प्रति वृक्ष की दर से राशि रू. 2,00,000/— कैम्पा मद में जमा कराई जावें।	200000 / – की एशि चालान नम्बर 61142860646, MoEF/SG File No. F-5/2021/10-11 खाताबारक मध्यप्रदेश केम्पा के खाता क्र. 1507661142860646 में जमा कराई गई है।(चालान तथा पावती की प्रति संलग्न)	
5	User agency shall restrict the no felling of trees.	Yes we shall abide as per laid instructions.	
6	All the funds received from the user agency under the project shall be transferred/deposited to CAMPA fund only through e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/).	Required amounts has been deposited under said heads and online generated Challan and acknowledgement copy will be uploaded on e-portel parivesh.	
7	The comlete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector. This certificate should be uploaded on portal with compliance report.	In case of diverted forest land under FCA 1980 required FRA 2006 certificate received from district collector, has been uploaded with	
8	User Agency shall obtain Environmental Clearance as per the provisions of the Environmental (Protection) Act, 1986,if applicable.	NA	
9	The layout plan of the proposal shall not be changed with out prior approval of Central Government.		
10	No additional or new path will be constructed inside the forest area for transportation of construction materials for execution of the project work.	Yes we shall abide as per given instructions.	
11	The forest land shall not be used for any purpose other than that specified in the project proposal.		
12	The forest land proposed to be diverted shall under no circumstances be transferred to any other agencies, department or person without prior approval of Govt. of India.	Yes we shall abide as per given instructions.	
13	Violation of any of these conditions will amount to violation of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 and action would be taken as per the MoEF&CC Guideline F. No. 11-42/2017-FC dt 29/01/2018.	instructions.	

2007	The same	पालन प्रतिवेदन
那,	Any other condition that the Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate change may stipulate from time to time in the interst of conservation, protection and developent of forests & wildlife.	instructions.
15	No work shall be done during night.	It will be ensured that no construction activity will be carried out during night hours.
16	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e- portal (https://parives.nic.in/)	the second that the

अतः पालन प्रतिवेदन सादर सूचनार्थ आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित है।

संलग्न :- उपरोक्तानुसार।

(यंशपाल <u>जोशी)</u> — महाप्रबंधक

म०प्र0ग्रामीण सड़क विकास प्राधिकरण, परियोजना क्रियान्वयन इकाई, मंदसौर मंदसौर, दिनांक 31/10/2021

पृष्ठ क्रमांक- 1307 /तक/2021-22

प्रतिलिपि :-

अपर प्रधान मुख्य वनसंरक्षक (भू-प्रबंध) म.प्र. भोपाल की ओर संदर्भित पत्र क्रमांक 01 के पालन में सादर सूचनार्थ।

महाप्रबन्धक

म.प्र. ग्रामीण सड़क विकास प्राधिकरण, यरियोजना क्रियान्वन इकाई, मंदसौर

कार्यालय महाप्रबन्धक, म०प्र०ग्रामीण सड्क विकास प्राधिकरण,

परियोजना क्रियान्वयन इकाई-मंदसौर (म०प्र०)

//वचन-पत्र शर्त क्रमांक-3//

व्यपवर्तित वन भूमि के बदले अतिरिक्त नेट प्रजेन्ट वेल्यू की राशि जमा किये जाने का वचन-पत्र

मंदसौर जिले के स्टेट मंडी योजनान्तर्गत स्वीकृत ग्राम कातना से बिजोलियामाता मंदिर तक मार्ग निर्माण में आ रहे 0.72 हेक्टेयर अपर प्रधान मुख्य वन सरंक्षक (भू-प्रबंध) म.प्र. भोपाल का क्रमांक / एफ-5 / 1060 / 2021 / 10-11 / 3119 दिनांक 15.09.2021 के द्वारा वन संरक्षण अधिनियम 1980 की धारा-2 के अंतर्गत औपचारिक स्वीकृति में अधिरोपित शर्त क्रमांक 3 के पालन में माननीय सर्वोच्च न्यायालय एवं भारत सरकार द्वारा कोई अतिरिक्त नेट प्रजेन्ट वेल्यू राशि जमा करने की शर्त अधिरोपित की जाती है तो विभाग राशि जमा करने हेतु वचनबद्ध है।

पेशपाल जोन्सी)

महाप्रबन्धक

म.प्र. ग्रामीण सड़क विकास प्राधिकरण, परियोजना क्रियान्वन इकाई, मंदसौर

UTR Number	CBINH21273065117		
Value Date:	30/09/2021		Sender Accoun
Amount	650720	INR	Туре
Related Ref.No:		Commission	Receiver Acco
Beneficiary Detail	1	Remitting Customer Details	Mb. Number / I
Beneficiary A/C:	1507681142860646	Account Number: 00000003233965134	
Benef. Name And	Address:	Remitter's Name And Address:	
/1507681142860	646	COLLECTION ACCOUNT	
MADHYA PRADI	ESH CAMPA	MANDSAUR	
		MANDSAUR	
S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S		MANDSAUR	
Beneficiary bank/	branch	Sender's To Receiver Information	
Details of Paymer	UBIN0903710	7495:	
Error Code			
		Close	



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 07-10-2021

Agency Name.	GM, MPRRDA, MANDSOUR
Application No.	61142860646
MoEF/SG File No.	F-S/2021/10-11
Location.	MADHYA PRADESH .
Address.	GM,MPRRDA,PIU MANDSOUR OPP. TO HEAD POST-OFFICE NEAR- BPL SQUARE,Mandsaur
Amount(in Rs)	650720/-

Amount in Words Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Rupoes Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	1507661142860646 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only



NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for CAMPA Funds

Date: 07-10-2021

Agency Name.	GM, MPRRDA, MANDSOUR	
Application No	61142860646	
MoEF/SG File No.	F-5/2021/10-11	
Location.	MADHYA PRADESH	
Address	GM,MPRRDA,PIU MANDSOUR OPP. TO HEAD POST-OFFICE NEAR-BPL SQUARE, Mandsaur	
Amount(in Rs)	650720/-	

Amount in Words :Six Lakh Fifty Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty Rupees Only

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	MADHYA PRADESH CAMPA
IFSC Code:	UBIN0903710
Pay to Account No.	1507661142860646 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Union Bank Of India Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110003

 This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies may send a line of confirmation through Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

Note: After making the required payment through challan, if the payment status has not been updated even after 7 working days, then kindly mail a copy of your challan with transaction date to Email: cb0371@unionbankofindia.com

CBINH 2122306511

कार्यालय महाप्रबंधक, म.प्र.ग्रामीण सड़क विकास प्राधिकरण परियोजना क्रियान्वयन इकाई मंदसौर (म.प्र.)

Ph 07422-222488 Email gmrrda_mds@rediffmail.com

पत्र क्रमांक- 154 /तक./ग्रासविप्रा/2022

मंदसौर, दिनांक /0/02/2022

प्रति.

वनमण्डलाधिकारी, सामान्य वनमण्डल मंदसीर

विषय:

मंदसौर जिले में ग्राम कातना से बिजौलियामाता मंदिर तक 1.20किमी. लम्बाई एवं 6
मी. चौडाई मार्ग का निर्माण में 0.72 हे. वनक्षेत्र वन सरंक्षण अधिनियम 1980 के तहत जपयोग पर देने बाबत। ऑनलाईन प्रस्ताव क्रमांक FP/MP/ROAD/142860/2020 दि.

संदर्भ :- इस कार्यालय का पत्र क्रमांक 1306 मंदसौर दिनांक 31.10.2021

---000---

उपरोक्त विषयांतर्गत संदर्भित पत्र द्वारा पालन प्रतिवेदन प्रस्तुत किया गया था। कलेक्टर जिला संयोजक जनजातीय कार्य विभाग, जिला मंदसौर से वन अधिकार अधिनियम 2006 के अंतर्गत प्रमाण पत्र प्राप्त कर अनुमति प्रदान किये जाने के प्रकरण में आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित है।

संलग्न :- उपरोक्तानुसार।

到城.

(यशपाल जोशी) महाप्रबंधक

म0प्र0ग्रामीण सड़क विकास प्राधिकरण, परियोजना क्रियान्वयन इकाई, मंदसौर मंदसौर, दिनांक 10/02/2022

पृष्ठ क्रमांक- /55 /तक/2022

अपर प्रधान मुख्य वनसंरक्षक (मू-प्रबंध) म.प्र. भोपाल की ओर संदर्भित पत्र क्रमांक 01 के पालन में सादर सूचनार्थ।

महाप्रबन्धक

म.प्र. ग्रामीण सड़क विकास प्राधिकरण, भि परियोजना क्रियान्वन इकाई, मंदसीर

only.

10/2/2826

कार्यालय कलेक्टर (जनजातीय कार्य एवं अनुसूचित जाति कल्याण) जिला मंदसौर (म.प्र.)

क्रमांक /9 64 / आदिम / वन अधि. / 2021-22

मंदसौर, दिनांक 10/2/2022

प्रति.

म.प्र. ग्रामीण सडक विकास प्रस्निकरण मंदसौर जिला मदंसौर म.प्र.

विषय :-संदर्भ :-- एफ.आर.ए. सर्टिफिकिट वन क्षेत्र 0.72 के प्रमाण पत्र जारी करने बाबत । आपका पत्र कमांक / 690 / म.प्र.ग्रा.स.वि.प्र. / 2021 मंदसौर दि. 08.06.2021.

उपशेक्त विषयान्तर्गत संदर्भित पत्र के द्वारा पी.आई.यू. उपखण्ड भानपुरा अंतर्गत बिजोलिया माता से कातला मार्ग के उन्नेयन हेतु आवश्यक वन क्षेत्र 0.72 हेतु वन मूमि परिक्षेत्र मानपुरा की बीट कातना के आरक्षण वन खण्ड मेन बिछोर के वन कक्ष कं. आर.31-32-33 का गैर वानिकी प्रयोजन हेतु व्यपवर्तन की अनुशंसा का प्रमाण पत्र आपके द्वारा चाहा गया था जो पत्र के संलग्न आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित है ।

उपरोक्तानुसार । संलग्न :-

पुठक्रमांक / ²⁶ आदिम / वन अधि. / 2021-21

जनजातीय कार्य विसाग **अ** जिला मंदसौर (म.प्र.) मंदसौर दिनांक - 10 / 2 / 2022

वन मण्डलाधिकारी सामान्य वन मण्डल मंदसौर की ओर सूचनार्थ प्रेषित ।

जनजातीय कार्य विमाग ाजिला मंदसौर (म.प्र.)

Annexure-I

FORM-i

(For linear projects)

Government of Madhya Pradesh

Office of the District Collector and District Magistrate, Mandsaur

No 235

Date . 9-2-2022

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

In compliance of the Ministry of Environment and Forests (MoEF), Government of India's letter No. 11-9/98-FC (pt.) dated 3rd August 20 09 Where in the MoEF issued guidelines on submission of evidences for having initiated and completed the process of settlement of rights under the Scheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers (Recognition of Forest Right) Act. 2006 ('FRA', for short) on the forest land proposed to be diverted for non-forest purposes read with MoEF's letter dated 5th February of forst land proposed to be diverted in favour of Madhya Pradesh Rural Road development Authority Mandsaur for Bijoliya mata to Katna Road up-gradation in Mandaur district fall within Jurisdiction of Katna Village (s) in Bhanpura Tehsil

It is further certified that:

- (a) The complete process for identification and settlement of rights under the FRA has been carried out for the entire 0.72 hectare of forest area proposed for diversion. A copy of records of all consultations and meetings of the Forest Rights committee(s), Gram Sabha(s), Sub-Division Level Committee(s) and the District Level Committee- Annexure Enclosed.
- (b) The diversion of forest land for facilities managed by the Government as required under section 3(2) of the FRA have been completed and the Gram Sabha's have given their consent to it,
- (c) The proposal does not involve recognized right of primitive Tribal Groups and Pre-agricultural Encls, : As above

(GAUTAM SINGH)

Signature

(Full name and official seal of the District Collector)

जिला मन्दर्गाः (स. त.)